
John Carroll (16-5,8-4 NCAC) -vs- Ohio Wesleyan (6-15,3-9 NCAC)
02/04/26 at Branch Rickey Arena, Delaware, OH

 
 

 
 
John Carroll 97

Ohio Wesleyan 65

Date: 02/04/26
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 172
Site: Branch Rickey Arena, Delaware, OH
Referees: Adam Sensibaugh, Kyle Ray, Greg Langsdorf

Score By Period 1 2 Total
John Carroll 52 45 97
Ohio Wesleyan 30 35 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Chicone,Luke * 21 8-11 0-1 3-5 0-5 5 1 9 0 1 4 19
15 Hunt,Kasey * 20 5-12 1-4 0-0 0-5 5 0 3 3 1 0 11
23 Irwin,Kyle * 25 4-10 1-4 0-0 1-8 9 0 1 1 0 0 9
14 Collins,Sean * 20 3-4 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 3 0 0 1 6
12 Fitzgerald,Aidan * 19 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-4 5 1 3 0 0 1 0
21 Zapolnik,Jack 16 6-11 3-7 0-0 2-1 3 2 2 1 0 0 15
01 Rose,Brandon 14 2-6 0-3 5-7 3-1 4 1 1 1 1 2 9
03 Lamirand,Mike 16 1-3 1-3 3-4 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 6
30 Chapman,Justin 10 2-3 0-0 2-2 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 1 6
02 Perusek,Lucas 12 2-2 1-1 0-0 2-3 5 1 2 1 0 2 5
10 Styers,Drew 8 2-5 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
05 Turner,Tyree 3 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
04 Condoleon,Michael 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
25 Taggart,Andrew 1 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
11 Ioppolo,Ryan 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Burgess,Devin 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
20 Budrys-Rini,Peyton 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Moore,Cam 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Wachter,Lucas 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 37-76 9-33 14-20 17-39 56 9 26 8 3 12 97

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 19-39   48.72% 4-14   28.57% 10-14   71.43%
Second Half 18-37   48.65% 5-19   26.32% 4-6   66.67%
Total 37-76   48.7% 9-33   27.3% 14-20   70.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 20 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 54 Fast Break Points: 15
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 52 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Battle,Jessee * 19 7-17 3-5 0-0 3-3 6 2 0 2 0 1 17
14 Lowman,Jake * 28 3-11 3-9 4-5 2-6 8 1 3 2 2 2 13
04 Ward,Isaac * 20 2-6 0-4 0-4 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 4
42 Klinzing,Cal * 13 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 4 0 0 0 0 4
00 Murphy,Carson * 18 1-6 0-4 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 2 0 0 2
01 Gallagher,Kevin 18 2-8 1-7 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 5
03 Hart,Quinn 16 1-2 1-2 1-2 2-1 3 1 1 2 0 0 4
10 McCarthy,James 14 1-5 1-4 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 3 0 0 4
25 Mordini,Anthony 18 1-3 1-3 0-0 4-4 8 0 1 0 0 0 3
20 Williams,Jackson 6 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
33 Wallace,Phil 11 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 3 2 0 0 0 2
13 Lewis,Jonah 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
02 Bowles,Jack 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
24 Butler,Matt 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Payne,Ethan 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
21 Faison,Kal-el 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Zingg,Jacob 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



11 Muench,Lukas 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-72 11-43 6-13 13-24 37 16 11 13 2 4 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-40   27.50% 5-25   20.00% 3-7   42.86%
Second Half 13-32   40.63% 6-18   33.33% 3-6   50.00%
Total 24-72   33.3% 11-43   25.6% 6-13   46.2%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 25 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: John Carroll Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ohio Wesleyan
MISS JUMPER by HUNT,KASEY 19:42

-- REBOUND DEF by LOWMAN,JAKE
19:19 MISS 3PTR by WARD,ISAAC

-- REBOUND OFF by BATTLE,JESSEE
19:16 MISS 3PTR by LOWMAN,JAKE

-- REBOUND OFF by KLINZING,CAL
19:11 0-2 H 2 GOOD TIPIN by KLINZING,CAL(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by CHICONE,LUKE(in the paint) 19:00
19:00 BLOCK  by LOWMAN,JAKE

-- REBOUND DEF by LOWMAN,JAKE
18:53 TURNOVER  by WARD,ISAAC

STEAL  by CHICONE,LUKE 18:53
18:53 FOUL  by KLINZING,CAL

GOOD 3PTR by IRWIN,KYLE 18:45 3-2 V 1
ASSIST  by CHICONE,LUKE --

18:31 MISS JUMPER by KLINZING,CAL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by IRWIN,KYLE --
GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,SEAN(in the paint) 18:21 5-2 V 3

18:00 MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,CARSON
REBOUND DEF by FITZGERALD,AIDAN --

17:50 FOUL  by MURPHY,CARSON
TURNOVER  by HUNT,KASEY 17:43

17:19 5-4 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by WARD,ISAAC(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by CHICONE,LUKE(in the paint) 17:12 7-4 V 3

17:12 FOUL  by KLINZING,CAL
17:12 SUB OUT by KLINZING,CAL
17:12 SUB IN by WALLACE,PHIL

GOOD FT by CHICONE,LUKE 17:12 8-4 V 4
17:01 MISS LAYUP by BATTLE,JESSEE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CHICONE,LUKE --
GOOD LAYUP by HUNT,KASEY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 16:55 10-4 V 6
ASSIST  by CHICONE,LUKE --

16:44 MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,CARSON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by FITZGERALD,AIDAN 16:28
REBOUND OFF by IRWIN,KYLE --
MISS TIPIN by IRWIN,KYLE(in the paint) 16:23

-- REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,PHIL
FOUL  by CHICONE,LUKE 16:10

15:52 10-7 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by BATTLE,JESSEE
-- ASSIST  by LOWMAN,JAKE

GOOD LAYUP by CHICONE,LUKE(in the paint) 15:39 12-7 V 5
15:27 12-10 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by BATTLE,JESSEE

-- ASSIST  by WALLACE,PHIL
GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,SEAN(in the paint) 15:11 14-10 V 4
ASSIST  by HUNT,KASEY --

14:46 TURNOVER  by BATTLE,JESSEE
STEAL  by FITZGERALD,AIDAN 14:46
GOOD LAYUP by IRWIN,KYLE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 14:42 16-10 V 6
ASSIST  by FITZGERALD,AIDAN --

14:28 MISS 3PTR by LOWMAN,JAKE
REBOUND DEF by HUNT,KASEY --
GOOD 3PTR by HUNT,KASEY 14:17 19-10 V 9
ASSIST  by IRWIN,KYLE --

14:00 MISS JUMPER by BATTLE,JESSEE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FITZGERALD,AIDAN --

13:53 FOUL  by MURPHY,CARSON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:53



13:53 SUB OUT by WARD,ISAAC
13:53 SUB OUT by LOWMAN,JAKE
13:53 SUB IN by GALLAGHER,KEVIN
13:53 SUB IN by HART,QUINN

SUB OUT by FITZGERALD,AIDAN 13:53
SUB OUT by COLLINS,SEAN 13:53
SUB OUT by HUNT,KASEY 13:53
SUB OUT by IRWIN,KYLE 13:53
SUB IN by ROSE,BRANDON 13:53
SUB IN by LAMIRAND,MIKE 13:53
SUB IN by ZAPOLNIK,JACK 13:53
SUB IN by CHAPMAN,JUSTIN 13:53

13:53 SUB OUT by MURPHY,CARSON
13:53 SUB IN by MORDINI,ANTHONY

MISS JUMPER by CHAPMAN,JUSTIN 13:34
REBOUND OFF by ROSE,BRANDON --
GOOD 3PTR by ZAPOLNIK,JACK 13:26 22-10 V 12
ASSIST  by CHICONE,LUKE --

13:25 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
12:55 MISS JUMPER by BATTLE,JESSEE

REBOUND DEF by CHICONE,LUKE --
GOOD LAYUP by ZAPOLNIK,JACK(fastbreak)(in the paint) 12:49 24-10 V 14
ASSIST  by CHICONE,LUKE --

12:25 24-12 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by BATTLE,JESSEE
-- ASSIST  by WALLACE,PHIL

GOOD 3PTR by ZAPOLNIK,JACK 12:03 27-12 V 15
ASSIST  by CHICONE,LUKE --

11:44 MISS 3PTR by BATTLE,JESSEE
-- REBOUND OFF by MORDINI,ANTHONY

11:40 MISS 3PTR by WALLACE,PHIL
REBOUND DEF by CHICONE,LUKE --

11:27 FOUL  by WALLACE,PHIL
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:27

11:27 SUB OUT by BATTLE,JESSEE
11:27 SUB IN by MCCARTHY,JAMES

SUB OUT by CHICONE,LUKE 11:27
SUB IN by PERUSEK,LUCAS 11:27
GOOD FT by CHAPMAN,JUSTIN 11:27 28-12 V 16
GOOD FT by CHAPMAN,JUSTIN 11:27 29-12 V 17

11:15 TURNOVER  by MCCARTHY,JAMES
STEAL  by LAMIRAND,MIKE 11:15

11:13 SUB OUT by MORDINI,ANTHONY
11:13 SUB OUT by WALLACE,PHIL
11:13 SUB IN by LOWMAN,JAKE
11:13 SUB IN by KLINZING,CAL

MISS 3PTR by ZAPOLNIK,JACK 11:02
REBOUND OFF by CHAPMAN,JUSTIN --
MISS 3PTR by ROSE,BRANDON 10:56
REBOUND OFF by ZAPOLNIK,JACK --
GOOD LAYUP by ROSE,BRANDON(in the paint) 10:50 31-12 V 19
ASSIST  by ZAPOLNIK,JACK --

10:50 FOUL  by KLINZING,CAL
GOOD FT by ROSE,BRANDON 10:50 32-12 V 20

10:21 MISS 3PTR by GALLAGHER,KEVIN
-- REBOUND OFF by HART,QUINN

10:09 MISS 3PTR by GALLAGHER,KEVIN
REBOUND DEF by ZAPOLNIK,JACK --
MISS 3PTR by LAMIRAND,MIKE 09:58
REBOUND OFF by CHAPMAN,JUSTIN --
MISS 3PTR by LAMIRAND,MIKE 09:49
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

09:45 SUB OUT by KLINZING,CAL



09:45 SUB IN by MORDINI,ANTHONY
SUB OUT by ROSE,BRANDON 09:45
SUB OUT by PERUSEK,LUCAS 09:45
SUB OUT by LAMIRAND,MIKE 09:45
SUB OUT by ZAPOLNIK,JACK 09:45
SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,JUSTIN 09:45
SUB IN by CHICONE,LUKE 09:45
SUB IN by FITZGERALD,AIDAN 09:45
SUB IN by COLLINS,SEAN 09:45
SUB IN by HUNT,KASEY 09:45
SUB IN by IRWIN,KYLE 09:45
MISS LAYUP by IRWIN,KYLE(in the paint) 09:38

-- REBOUND DEF by MORDINI,ANTHONY
09:31 MISS 3PTR by GALLAGHER,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by IRWIN,KYLE --
MISS LAYUP by IRWIN,KYLE(in the paint) 09:15

-- REBOUND DEF by LOWMAN,JAKE
09:08 MISS 3PTR by MORDINI,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by IRWIN,KYLE --
GOOD LAYUP by CHICONE,LUKE(in the paint) 08:50 34-12 V 22
ASSIST  by FITZGERALD,AIDAN --

08:42 TURNOVER  by MCCARTHY,JAMES
STEAL  by CHICONE,LUKE 08:42
GOOD DUNK by COLLINS,SEAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:39 36-12 V 24
ASSIST  by CHICONE,LUKE --

08:26 36-15 V 21 GOOD 3PTR by LOWMAN,JAKE
FOUL  by COLLINS,SEAN 08:26

08:26 SUB OUT by GALLAGHER,KEVIN
08:26 SUB OUT by HART,QUINN
08:26 SUB OUT by MCCARTHY,JAMES
08:26 SUB IN by MURPHY,CARSON
08:26 SUB IN by WARD,ISAAC
08:26 SUB IN by BATTLE,JESSEE
08:26 36-16 V 20 GOOD FT by LOWMAN,JAKE

MISS LAYUP by CHICONE,LUKE(in the paint) 08:06
08:06 BLOCK  by LOWMAN,JAKE

-- REBOUND DEF by MORDINI,ANTHONY
08:00 MISS 3PTR by LOWMAN,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,SEAN --
MISS JUMPER by HUNT,KASEY(in the paint) 07:48

-- REBOUND DEF by LOWMAN,JAKE
07:31 MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,CARSON

REBOUND DEF by IRWIN,KYLE --
GOOD LAYUP by CHICONE,LUKE(in the paint) 07:21 38-16 V 22
FOUL  by COLLINS,SEAN 07:12
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:12

07:12 MISS FT by WARD,ISAAC
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:12 MISS FT by WARD,ISAAC
SUB OUT by COLLINS,SEAN 07:12
SUB IN by LAMIRAND,MIKE 07:12
REBOUND DEF by HUNT,KASEY --
TURNOVER  by HUNT,KASEY 07:07

07:07 STEAL  by BATTLE,JESSEE
07:03 MISS LAYUP by BATTLE,JESSEE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MORDINI,ANTHONY
06:52 38-18 V 20 GOOD JUMPER by BATTLE,JESSEE(in the paint)
06:39 FOUL  by WARD,ISAAC

GOOD FT by CHICONE,LUKE 06:39 39-18 V 21
SUB OUT by FITZGERALD,AIDAN 06:39
SUB OUT by HUNT,KASEY 06:39
SUB OUT by IRWIN,KYLE 06:39



SUB IN by ROSE,BRANDON 06:39
SUB IN by ZAPOLNIK,JACK 06:39
SUB IN by CHAPMAN,JUSTIN 06:39
MISS FT by CHICONE,LUKE 06:39

-- REBOUND DEF by LOWMAN,JAKE

06:33 39-20 V 19
GOOD JUMPER by MURPHY,CARSON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by LOWMAN,JAKE
MISS JUMPER by ZAPOLNIK,JACK(in the paint) 06:18
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

06:18 FOUL  by BATTLE,JESSEE
GOOD FT by ROSE,BRANDON 06:18 40-20 V 20
MISS FT by ROSE,BRANDON 06:18

-- REBOUND DEF by LOWMAN,JAKE
06:14 TURNOVER  by LOWMAN,JAKE

STEAL  by ROSE,BRANDON 06:14
TURNOVER  by ZAPOLNIK,JACK 05:59

05:59 STEAL  by LOWMAN,JAKE
FOUL  by ZAPOLNIK,JACK 05:55

05:55 MISS FT by LOWMAN,JAKE(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:55 40-21 V 19 GOOD FT by LOWMAN,JAKE(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by CHICONE,LUKE 05:46

-- REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,CARSON
05:30 MISS 3PTR by LOWMAN,JAKE

-- REBOUND OFF by BATTLE,JESSEE
05:25 40-23 V 17 GOOD TIPIN by BATTLE,JESSEE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by ROSE,BRANDON(in the paint) 05:15
-- REBOUND DEF by BATTLE,JESSEE

05:06 MISS JUMPER by BATTLE,JESSEE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BATTLE,JESSEE

04:55 MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,CARSON
REBOUND DEF by CHICONE,LUKE --

04:47 SUB OUT by MORDINI,ANTHONY
04:47 SUB IN by WALLACE,PHIL

SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,JUSTIN 04:47
SUB IN by IRWIN,KYLE 04:47
MISS 3PTR by ZAPOLNIK,JACK 04:40
REBOUND OFF by ROSE,BRANDON --

04:36 FOUL  by WALLACE,PHIL
MISS FT by ROSE,BRANDON 04:36
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ROSE,BRANDON 04:36 41-23 V 18
SUB OUT by ROSE,BRANDON 04:36
SUB IN by FITZGERALD,AIDAN 04:36

04:12 MISS 3PTR by WARD,ISAAC
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by IRWIN,KYLE 03:56
REBOUND OFF by FITZGERALD,AIDAN --
GOOD LAYUP by CHICONE,LUKE(in the paint) 03:50 43-23 V 20
ASSIST  by FITZGERALD,AIDAN --

03:35 43-26 V 17 GOOD 3PTR by LOWMAN,JAKE
MISS 3PTR by FITZGERALD,AIDAN 03:20

-- REBOUND DEF by BATTLE,JESSEE
03:08 MISS LAYUP by BATTLE,JESSEE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by CHICONE,LUKE 03:08
REBOUND DEF by LAMIRAND,MIKE --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:02

03:02 SUB OUT by BATTLE,JESSEE
03:02 SUB IN by MCCARTHY,JAMES

SUB OUT by ZAPOLNIK,JACK 03:02
SUB IN by HUNT,KASEY 03:02

03:02 FOUL  by BATTLE,JESSEE



MISS FT by LAMIRAND,MIKE 03:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LAMIRAND,MIKE 03:02 44-26 V 18

02:42 MISS 3PTR by MCCARTHY,JAMES
-- REBOUND OFF by LOWMAN,JAKE

02:31 MISS JUMPER by LOWMAN,JAKE
REBOUND DEF by CHICONE,LUKE --
MISS 3PTR by IRWIN,KYLE 02:20

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCARTHY,JAMES
FOUL  by LAMIRAND,MIKE 02:17

02:03 MISS 3PTR by WALLACE,PHIL
REBOUND DEF by FITZGERALD,AIDAN --
GOOD LAYUP by IRWIN,KYLE(in the paint) 01:53 46-26 V 20
ASSIST  by HUNT,KASEY --

01:41 MISS LAYUP by MURPHY,CARSON(in the paint)
BLOCK  by HUNT,KASEY 01:41
REBOUND DEF by HUNT,KASEY --

01:25 FOUL  by WALLACE,PHIL
GOOD FT by LAMIRAND,MIKE 01:25 47-26 V 21

01:25 SUB OUT by WALLACE,PHIL
01:25 SUB IN by MORDINI,ANTHONY

SUB OUT by HUNT,KASEY 01:25
SUB IN by PERUSEK,LUCAS 01:25
GOOD FT by LAMIRAND,MIKE 01:25 48-26 V 22
FOUL  by FITZGERALD,AIDAN 01:14

01:14 48-27 V 21 GOOD FT by MCCARTHY,JAMES
SUB OUT by PERUSEK,LUCAS 01:14
SUB IN by HUNT,KASEY 01:14

01:14 MISS FT by MCCARTHY,JAMES
REBOUND DEF by FITZGERALD,AIDAN --
GOOD LAYUP by CHICONE,LUKE(in the paint) 01:07 50-27 V 23

00:49 MISS 3PTR by WARD,ISAAC
-- REBOUND OFF by MORDINI,ANTHONY

00:42 MISS 3PTR by MCCARTHY,JAMES
REBOUND DEF by IRWIN,KYLE --
TURNOVER  by IRWIN,KYLE 00:38

00:38 STEAL  by LOWMAN,JAKE
00:33 50-30 V 20 GOOD 3PTR by LOWMAN,JAKE

GOOD JUMPER by CHICONE,LUKE(in the paint) 00:08 52-30 V 22
00:01 TURNOVER  by MCCARTHY,JAMES

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: John Carroll Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ohio Wesleyan
20:00 SUB OUT by MCCARTHY,JAMES
20:00 SUB OUT by MORDINI,ANTHONY
20:00 SUB IN by BATTLE,JESSEE
20:00 SUB IN by KLINZING,CAL

SUB OUT by LAMIRAND,MIKE 20:00
SUB IN by COLLINS,SEAN 20:00

19:54 TURNOVER  by MURPHY,CARSON
STEAL  by CHICONE,LUKE 19:54
GOOD LAYUP by CHICONE,LUKE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 19:49 54-30 V 24
ASSIST  by COLLINS,SEAN --

19:23 MISS LAYUP by BATTLE,JESSEE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by LOWMAN,JAKE

19:17 MISS 3PTR by WARD,ISAAC
REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,SEAN --
MISS 3PTR by HUNT,KASEY 19:09

-- REBOUND DEF by BATTLE,JESSEE
18:57 54-32 V 22 GOOD LAYUP by BATTLE,JESSEE(fastbreak)(in the paint)



GOOD LAYUP by IRWIN,KYLE(in the paint) 18:47 56-32 V 24
ASSIST  by CHICONE,LUKE --

18:33 56-35 V 21 GOOD 3PTR by BATTLE,JESSEE
-- ASSIST  by WARD,ISAAC

MISS JUMPER by HUNT,KASEY 18:25
-- REBOUND DEF by KLINZING,CAL

18:03 MISS 3PTR by BATTLE,JESSEE
REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,SEAN --
GOOD LAYUP by HUNT,KASEY(in the paint) 17:52 58-35 V 23
ASSIST  by CHICONE,LUKE --

17:32 MISS JUMPER by BATTLE,JESSEE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by IRWIN,KYLE --
MISS 3PTR by IRWIN,KYLE 17:23

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by FITZGERALD,AIDAN 17:19
SUB OUT by HUNT,KASEY 17:19
SUB OUT by IRWIN,KYLE 17:19
SUB OUT by COLLINS,SEAN 17:19
SUB IN by ROSE,BRANDON 17:19
SUB IN by LAMIRAND,MIKE 17:19
SUB IN by ZAPOLNIK,JACK 17:19
SUB IN by CHAPMAN,JUSTIN 17:19

17:09 58-37 V 21 GOOD JUMPER by WARD,ISAAC
GOOD LAYUP by CHAPMAN,JUSTIN(in the paint) 16:58 60-37 V 23
ASSIST  by CHICONE,LUKE --

16:46 TURNOVER  by MURPHY,CARSON
STEAL  by CHICONE,LUKE 16:46

16:44 FOUL  by MURPHY,CARSON
MISS FT by CHICONE,LUKE(fastbreak) 16:44
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

16:44 SUB OUT by MURPHY,CARSON
16:44 SUB IN by GALLAGHER,KEVIN

GOOD FT by CHICONE,LUKE(fastbreak) 16:44 61-37 V 24
FOUL  by ZAPOLNIK,JACK 16:33

16:33 MISS FT by WARD,ISAAC
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by CHICONE,LUKE 16:33
SUB IN by PERUSEK,LUCAS 16:33

16:33 MISS FT by WARD,ISAAC
REBOUND DEF by LAMIRAND,MIKE --

16:27 FOUL  by LOWMAN,JAKE
MISS 3PTR by ZAPOLNIK,JACK 16:13
REBOUND OFF by ROSE,BRANDON --
GOOD JUMPER by ZAPOLNIK,JACK(in the paint) 16:05 63-37 V 26
ASSIST  by ROSE,BRANDON --

15:53 TURNOVER  by LOWMAN,JAKE
STEAL  by PERUSEK,LUCAS 15:53
TURNOVER  by PERUSEK,LUCAS 15:49
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:49

15:40 TURNOVER  by BATTLE,JESSEE
STEAL  by PERUSEK,LUCAS 15:40
GOOD LAYUP by PERUSEK,LUCAS(fastbreak)(in the paint) 15:36 65-37 V 28

15:03 TURNOVER  by WARD,ISAAC
STEAL  by ROSE,BRANDON 15:03
MISS 3PTR by ZAPOLNIK,JACK 14:56

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
14:55 SUB OUT by WARD,ISAAC
14:55 SUB OUT by BATTLE,JESSEE
14:55 SUB OUT by KLINZING,CAL
14:55 SUB IN by HART,QUINN
14:55 SUB IN by MCCARTHY,JAMES
14:55 SUB IN by WALLACE,PHIL



14:33 MISS 3PTR by LOWMAN,JAKE
-- REBOUND OFF by HART,QUINN

14:28 TURNOVER  by HART,QUINN
STEAL  by CHAPMAN,JUSTIN 14:28
GOOD LAYUP by CHAPMAN,JUSTIN(in the paint) 14:17 67-37 V 30
ASSIST  by PERUSEK,LUCAS --

14:01 MISS 3PTR by LOWMAN,JAKE
REBOUND DEF by ROSE,BRANDON --
GOOD JUMPER by ROSE,BRANDON(in the paint) 13:49 69-37 V 32

13:25 69-39 V 30 GOOD LAYUP by WALLACE,PHIL(in the paint)
13:22 SUB OUT by WALLACE,PHIL
13:22 SUB IN by MORDINI,ANTHONY

SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,JUSTIN 13:07
SUB IN by COLLINS,SEAN 13:07
GOOD 3PTR by LAMIRAND,MIKE 13:01 72-39 V 33
ASSIST  by ZAPOLNIK,JACK --

12:39 MISS JUMPER by MCCARTHY,JAMES(in the paint)
BLOCK  by ROSE,BRANDON 12:39

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
12:35 MISS 3PTR by HART,QUINN

REBOUND DEF by PERUSEK,LUCAS --
12:28 FOUL  by HART,QUINN

GOOD FT by ROSE,BRANDON(fastbreak) 12:28 73-39 V 34
GOOD FT by ROSE,BRANDON(fastbreak) 12:28 74-39 V 35
SUB IN by IRWIN,KYLE 12:28
SUB OUT by LAMIRAND,MIKE 12:28

12:12 MISS 3PTR by GALLAGHER,KEVIN
REBOUND DEF by PERUSEK,LUCAS --
TURNOVER  by ROSE,BRANDON 12:04

12:04 STEAL  by GALLAGHER,KEVIN

11:59 74-41 V 33
GOOD LAYUP by GALLAGHER,KEVIN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by ROSE,BRANDON 11:39
REBOUND OFF by ZAPOLNIK,JACK --
GOOD TIPIN by ZAPOLNIK,JACK(in the paint) 11:31 76-41 V 35

11:16 76-44 V 32 GOOD 3PTR by MORDINI,ANTHONY
-- ASSIST  by MCCARTHY,JAMES

GOOD 3PTR by PERUSEK,LUCAS 11:01 79-44 V 35
ASSIST  by COLLINS,SEAN --

10:32 79-47 V 32 GOOD 3PTR by GALLAGHER,KEVIN
-- ASSIST  by LOWMAN,JAKE

MISS 3PTR by ROSE,BRANDON 10:05
REBOUND OFF by PERUSEK,LUCAS --
GOOD 3PTR by ZAPOLNIK,JACK 10:01 82-47 V 35
ASSIST  by PERUSEK,LUCAS --
FOUL  by ROSE,BRANDON 09:48
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:48
SUB OUT by PERUSEK,LUCAS 09:48
SUB OUT by ZAPOLNIK,JACK 09:48
SUB OUT by ROSE,BRANDON 09:48
SUB IN by STYERS,DREW 09:48
SUB IN by FITZGERALD,AIDAN 09:48
SUB IN by HUNT,KASEY 09:48

09:48 82-48 V 34 GOOD FT by LOWMAN,JAKE
09:48 82-49 V 33 GOOD FT by LOWMAN,JAKE
09:37 MISS JUMPER by LOWMAN,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by HUNT,KASEY --
MISS 3PTR by STYERS,DREW 09:18

-- REBOUND DEF by HART,QUINN
09:01 MISS 3PTR by MORDINI,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by IRWIN,KYLE --
TURNOVER  by HUNT,KASEY 08:39

08:39 SUB OUT by LOWMAN,JAKE



08:39 SUB IN by KLINZING,CAL
08:26 82-52 V 30 GOOD 3PTR by HART,QUINN

-- ASSIST  by GALLAGHER,KEVIN
MISS 3PTR by HUNT,KASEY 08:14
REBOUND OFF by STYERS,DREW --
GOOD TIPIN by STYERS,DREW(in the paint) 08:07 84-52 V 32

07:48 MISS 3PTR by GALLAGHER,KEVIN
-- REBOUND OFF by MORDINI,ANTHONY

07:44 84-55 V 29 GOOD 3PTR by MCCARTHY,JAMES
-- ASSIST  by MORDINI,ANTHONY

GOOD JUMPER by HUNT,KASEY 07:28 86-55 V 31
07:05 MISS 3PTR by MCCARTHY,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:03

07:03 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JACKSON
SUB OUT by FITZGERALD,AIDAN 07:03
SUB IN by PERUSEK,LUCAS 07:03

07:03 SUB OUT by MCCARTHY,JAMES
GOOD LAYUP by STYERS,DREW(in the paint) 06:49 88-55 V 33
ASSIST  by HUNT,KASEY --
FOUL  by PERUSEK,LUCAS 06:30

06:30 88-56 V 32 GOOD FT by HART,QUINN
06:30 MISS FT by HART,QUINN

REBOUND DEF by PERUSEK,LUCAS --
GOOD JUMPER by HUNT,KASEY(in the paint) 06:19 90-56 V 34
ASSIST  by COLLINS,SEAN --

05:52 MISS JUMPER by KLINZING,CAL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HUNT,KASEY --
MISS JUMPER by STYERS,DREW 05:42

-- REBOUND DEF by MORDINI,ANTHONY
05:28 90-58 V 32 GOOD JUMPER by KLINZING,CAL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HART,QUINN
MISS 3PTR by HUNT,KASEY 05:11
REBOUND OFF by PERUSEK,LUCAS --
MISS JUMPER by HUNT,KASEY(in the paint) 04:58

-- REBOUND DEF by KLINZING,CAL
04:43 TURNOVER  by HART,QUINN

STEAL  by COLLINS,SEAN 04:43
MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,SEAN 04:32

-- REBOUND DEF by MORDINI,ANTHONY
04:26 MISS 3PTR by GALLAGHER,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by IRWIN,KYLE --
04:23 FOUL  by KLINZING,CAL
04:23 SUB OUT by HART,QUINN
04:23 SUB OUT by MORDINI,ANTHONY
04:23 SUB OUT by KLINZING,CAL
04:23 SUB IN by BOWLES,JACK
04:23 SUB IN by LEWIS,JONAH
04:23 SUB IN by BUTLER,MATT
04:23 SUB IN by PAYNE,ETHAN

SUB OUT by COLLINS,SEAN 04:23
SUB OUT by HUNT,KASEY 04:23
SUB OUT by IRWIN,KYLE 04:23
SUB IN by TURNER,TYREE 04:23
SUB IN by IOPPOLO,RYAN 04:23
SUB IN by BURGESS,DEVIN 04:23

04:23 SUB OUT by GALLAGHER,KEVIN
MISS 3PTR by TURNER,TYREE 04:11

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JACKSON
03:41 90-60 V 30 GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,JONAH(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by BURGESS,DEVIN 03:25
SUB OUT by PERUSEK,LUCAS 03:25



SUB IN by CONDOLEON,MICHAEL 03:25
03:05 MISS JUMPER by PAYNE,ETHAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BURGESS,DEVIN --
GOOD 3PTR by TURNER,TYREE 02:58 93-60 V 33
ASSIST  by CONDOLEON,MICHAEL --

02:42 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JACKSON
REBOUND DEF by TURNER,TYREE --
GOOD 3PTR by CONDOLEON,MICHAEL 02:24 96-60 V 36
ASSIST  by TURNER,TYREE --

02:05 96-63 V 33 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JACKSON
-- ASSIST  by PAYNE,ETHAN

MISS 3PTR by STYERS,DREW 01:54
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by TURNER,TYREE 01:50
SUB OUT by STYERS,DREW 01:50
SUB IN by BUDRYS-RINI,PEYTON 01:50
SUB IN by TAGGART,ANDREW 01:50
MISS 3PTR by BUDRYS-RINI,PEYTON 01:34
REBOUND OFF by TAGGART,ANDREW --

01:28 FOUL  by PAYNE,ETHAN
SUB OUT by CONDOLEON,MICHAEL 01:28
SUB IN by MOORE,CAM 01:28

01:28 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JACKSON
01:28 SUB OUT by PAYNE,ETHAN
01:28 SUB IN by FAISON,KAL-EL
01:28 SUB IN by ZINGG,JACOB

MISS FT by TAGGART,ANDREW 01:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by TAGGART,ANDREW 01:28 97-63 V 34

01:21 97-65 V 32 GOOD LAYUP by BOWLES,JACK(in the paint)
01:14 SUB OUT by BOWLES,JACK
01:14 SUB IN by MUENCH,LUKAS

SUB OUT by TAGGART,ANDREW 01:14
SUB IN by WACHTER,LUCAS 01:14
MISS 3PTR by WACHTER,LUCAS 00:58

-- REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,MATT
00:39 MISS LAYUP by MUENCH,LUKAS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BURGESS,DEVIN --
MISS LAYUP by BURGESS,DEVIN(in the paint) 00:32
REBOUND OFF by IOPPOLO,RYAN --
MISS DUNK by IOPPOLO,RYAN(in the paint) 00:28

-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,JONAH
00:15 MISS 3PTR by BUTLER,MATT

REBOUND DEF by BUDRYS-RINI,PEYTON --


